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18.27 Domest i c exports from Canada to all countr ies , to the United States and to tlie United Kingdom, by sect ion 
and commodity , 1972 and 1973 ( thousand dollars) (continued) 

Section and commodity All countries 
1972 

53,209 
249,283 

75,686 
27,058 
31,098 

210,144 
10,273 
59,082 
56,943 
40,567 

141,490 
7,022 

80,347 
383,781 
408,414 

37,059 
311,650 

33,511 
128,344 

17,169 
141,516 

45,221 

83,757 
67,948 
29,769 

7,136,167 

668.638 
40,284 
19,717 

89,363 

73,400 
34,185 
34,860 
30,291 
20,010 

38,185 
17,598 
53,703 

33,649 
83,412 
36,942 

31,953 
31,087 

5.574,463 

73,934 
2,191,146 

641,102 
145,281 
514,741 

1,226,111 
56,241 

102,355 
93,885 

279,310 
31,838 

1973 

68,523 
282,649 

89,113 
39,941 
42,668 

311,524 
11,962 
66,066 
97,532 
42,135 

145,013 
16,940 
99,779 

373,688 
520,709 

43,191 
377,156 

60,052 
203,239 

24,559 
159,897 

56,671 

107,702 
109,220 

31,223 

8,308,116 

843.834 
44,887 
16,164 

87,532 

95,456 
43,174 
52,824 
39,891 
30,773 

51,160 
18,095 
73,620 

44,345 
101,119 
48,092 

47,667 
49,035 

6,366,129 

73,155 
2,373,247 

755,300 
117,927 
543,901 

1,547,663 
177,085 

28,109 
108,156 
277,814 

62,830 

United States 
1972 

30,196 
197,580 

38,433 
12,478 
18,888 

190,331 
2,964 

39,662 
55,533 
27,957 
89,430 

5,649 
70,434 

230,344 
178,610 
21,458 

240,595 
30,910 
88,514 

9,711 
93,794 
40,475 

73,143 
67,948 
17,656 

6,142,429 

490,961 
19,552 

7,933 

48,740 

57,269 
17,473 
25,176 
17,152 
11,332 

35,086 
10,253 
36,035 

31,009 
79,926 
35,160 

29,880 
28,985 

5.039,850 

20,397 
2,122,111 

587,100 
133,995 
512,913 

1,145,244 
36,472 

2,524 
65,463 

245,013 
27,830 

1973 

42,203 
218,582 

42,337 
17,751 
27,315 

292,853 
4,203 

41,382 
96,051 
27,330 
90,048 

7,313 
92,436 

202,862 
215,764 

18,705 
224,423 

54,253 
154,206 

17,425 
125,956 
47,938 

83,768 
109,220 

17,860 

7,161,256 

658,030 
21,070 
10,647 

61,129 

76,598 
21,310 
41,606 
24,568 
16,513 

47,161 
13,465 
49,988 

42,671 
97,088 
45,228 

43,724 
45,263 

5.773,508 

15,441 
2,316,395 

709,177 
105,279 
539,112 

1,454,709 
66,855 

6,688 
79,964 

245,188 
57,258 

United Kin 
1972 

9,744 
494 

12,126 
1,733 
1,832 
2,636 
4,482 
1,680 

9 
2,601 

12,222 
78 

1,403 
43,376 

134,881 
11,823 
23,532 

136 
21,887 

3,116 
5,371 
1,358 

2,723 

— 4,636 

124,464 

19,492 
2,543 

909 

4,558 

990 
917 

3,647 
1,293 

486 

824 
101 

1,885 

325 
458 

-
363 
191 

48,009 

33 
33 
27 

154 
249 

2,662 
15,125 

1,181 
7,362 
1,912 

87 

gdom 
1973 

9,201 
376 

15,232 
3,602 
2,607 

514 
4,787 
2,013 

486 
2,776 
9,619 

— 976 
34,467 

148,019 
18,836 
43,463 

880 
30,170 

4,715 
6,120 
2,995 

4,035 

— 5,008 

160,591 

16.863 
1,664 

344 

3,322 

625 
1,154 
2,075 
1,176 

477 

1,028 
130 

3,522 

189 
671 

63 

317 
108 

67.611 

15 
9 
5 

210 
200 

2,500 
25,767 

34 
7,733 
5,377 

228 

Organic chemicals 
Fertil izers and fertilizer materials 
Synthetic rubber and plastics 

materials 
Plastics basic shapes and forms 
Other chemical products 
Petroleum and coal products 
Ferro-alloys 
Primary iron and steel 
Castings and forgings, steel 
Bars and rods, steel 
Plate, sheet and strip, steel 
Railway track material 
Other iron and steel and alloys 
Aluminum, including alloys 
Copper and alloys 
Lead, including alloys 
Nickel and alloys 
Precious metals, including alloys 
Zinc, including alloys 
Other non-ferrous metals and alloys 
Metal fabricated basic products 
Abrasive basic products 
Other non-metallic mineral basic 

products 
Electricity 
Other fabricated materials, inedible 

END PRODUCTS, INEDIBLE 

Machinery 
Engines and turbines , general purpose 
Electric generator and motors 
Other general purpose industrial 

machinery 
Materials handling machinery and 

equipment 
Drilling, excavating, mining machinery 
Metalworking machinery 
Woodworking machinery and equipment 
Construct ion machinery and equipment 
Plastics industry machinery and 

equipment 
Pulp and paper industries machinery 
Other special industry machinery 
Soil preparation, seeding, fertilizing 

machinery 
Combine reaper- threshers and parts 
Other haying and harvesting machinery 
Other agricultural machinery and 

equipment 
Tractors 

Transportat ion and communication 
equipment 

Railway and street railway rolling 
stock 

Passenger automobiles and chassis 
Trucks, truck tractors and chassis 
Other motor vehicles 
Motor vehicle engines and parts 
Motor vehicle parts and accessories 
Ships, boats and parts 
Aircraft, complete with engines 
Aircraft, engines and parts 
Aircraft parts, except engines 
Other transportat ion equipment 
Television and radio sets and 

phonographs 
Other telecommunication and related 

equipment 

Other equipment and tools 
Heating and refrigeration equipment 
Cooking equipment for food 
Electric lighting and distribution 

equipment 
Navigation equipment and parts 
Other measuring, controlling, laborato­

ry, medical and optica! equipment 
Hand tools and miscellaneous cutlery 
Office machines and equipment 
Other equipment and tools 

Personal and household goods 
Apparel and apparel accessories 
Footwear 
Toys, games, sporting, recreation 

equipment 
Other personal and household goods 

27,616 33.548 26,806 

267,394 113,984 

118 389 

19,067 25,142 

489,467 
27,018 

7,177 

70,707 
31,976 

74,639 
18,338 

184,192 
75,420 

186,486 
94,722 
13,642 

42,845 
35,277 

582.105 
31,704 

8,896 

87,596 
57,991 

72,034 
22,429 

205,194 
96,260 

236.892 
119,759 

18,359 

49,910 
48,863 

338,085 
19,470 

1,959 

41,462 
22,601 

34,720 
8,738 

151,204 
57,931 

132,598 
70,602 
12,163 

31,239 
18,594 

378.926 
20,611 

2,852 

54,342 
38,349 

41,400 
10,004 

135,194 
76,173 

165,366 
85,049 
16,446 

37,426 
26,444 

33,510 
2,508 
3,430 

3,153 
543 

6,226 
800 

13,816 
3,034 

9,981 
3,046 

629 

2,055 
4,251 

44,641 
4,616 
3,511 

4,575 
922 

6,024 
1,449 

19,501 
4,042 

15,199 
5,137 
1,079 

3,144 
5,838 


