18.27 Domestic exports from Canada to all countries, to the United States and to the United Kingdom, by section and commodity, 1972 and 1973 (thousand dollars) (continued)

Section and commodity	All countries		United States		United Kingdom 1972 1973	
	1972	1973	1972	1973		7.7
Organic chemicals Fertilizers and fertilizer materials Synthetic rubber and plastics	53,209 249,283	68,523 282,649	30,196 197,580	42,203 218,582	9,744 494	9,201
materials Plastics basic shapes and forms	75,686 27,058	89,113 39,941	38,433 12,478	42,337 17,751	12,126 1,733	15,23
Other chemical products Petroleum and coal products	31,098 210,144	42,668 311,524	18,888 190,331	27,315 292,853	1,832 2,636	2,60
erro-alloys rimary iron and steel	10,273 59,082	11,962 66,066	2,964 39,662	4,203	1,680	4,78° 2,01°
Castings and forgings, steel Bars and rods, steel	56,943	97.532 42.135	55,533 27,957 89,430	96,051 27,330	2,601	2,77
late, sheet and strip, steel	40,567 141,490	145,013	89,430	90,048	12,222	9,61
tailway track material Other iron and steel and alloys	7,022 80,347 383,781	16.940 99,779	5,649 70,434 230,344	7,313 92,436	1,403	97
Aluminum, including alloys Copper and alloys	383,781 408,414	3/3-688		202,862 215,764 18,705	43,376 134,881	34,46 148,01
ead, including alloys Nickel and alloys	37,059 311,650	520.709 43.191 377,156	21,458 240,595 30,910 88,514 9,711 93,794	18,705 224,423	11,823 23,532	18,83
recious metals, including alloys	33,511 128,344	60,052	30,910	224,423 54,253 154,206	136 21,887	30,17
Zinc, including alloys Other non-ferrous metals and alloys	17,169	203,239	9,711	17,425	3,116 5,371	4.71
Metal fabricated basic products Abrasive basic products Other non-metallic mineral basic	141.516 45,221	159,897 56,671	40,475	17,425 125,956 47,938	1,358	2.99
products	83,757 67,948	107,702 109,220	73,143 67,948	83,768 109,220	2,723	4,03
Electricity Other fabricated materials, inedible	29,769	31,223	17,656	17,860	4,636	5,00
END PRODUCTS, INEDIBLE	7,136,167		6,142,429	7,161,256	124,464	160,59
Machinery Engines and turbines, general purpose	668,638 40,284	843,834 44,887	490,961 19,552	658,030 21,070	2,543	1,66
Electric generator and motors Other general purpose industrial machinery	19,717 89,363	16,164 87,532	7,933 48,740	10,647 61,129	4,558	3,32
Materials handling machinery and	73,400	95,456	57,269	76,598	990	62
equipment Drilling, excavating, mining machinery	34,185	43,174	17,473	21,310	917	1,15
Metalworking machinery Woodworking machinery and equipment	34,860 30,291	52,824 39,891	25,176 17,152	41,606 24,568	3,647 1,293	1,17
Construction machinery and equipment Plastics industry machinery and equipment	20,010 38,185	30,773 51,160	11,332 35,086	16,513 47,161	486 824	1,02
Pulp and paper industries machinery Other special industry machinery	17,598 53,703	18,095 73,620	10,253 36,035	13,465	1,885	3,52
Soil preparation, seeding, fertilizing	33,649	44,345	31,009	42,671	325	18
machinery Combine reaper-threshers and parts	83,412	101,119	79,926	97,088	458	67
Other haying and harvesting machinery Other agricultural machinery and	36,942	48,092	35,160	45,228	341	
equipment Tractors	31,953 31,087	47,667	29,880 28,985	43,724	363 191	31 10
Fransportation and communication	5 574 442	6,366,129	5,039,850	5,773,508	48,009	67.61
equipment Railway and street railway rolling	5,574,463					
stock Passenger automobiles and chassis	73,934 2,191,146	73,155 2,373,247	20,397	2,316,395	33	1
Trucks, truck tractors and chassis Other motor vehicles	641,102 145,281	2,373,247 755,300 117,927 543,901 1,547,663	2,122,111 587,100 133,995 512,913	709,177	27 154	21
Motor vehicle engines and parts Motor vehicle parts and accessories	145,281 514,741 1,226,111	543,901	512,913 1,145,244	539,112 1,454,709	2,662	2.50
Ships, boats and parts Aircraft, complete with engines	56,241 102,355			66,855	15,125	2,50 25,76
Aircraft, engines and parts	93,885	28,109 108,156 277,814	65,463	79,964	7,362 1,912	7,73 5,37
Aircraft parts, except engines Other transportation equipment	279,310 31,838	62,830	245,013 27,830	245,188 57,258	87	22
relevision and radio sets and phonographs	27,616	33,548	26,806	32,028	118	38
Other telecommunication and related equipment	190,905	267,394	113,984	145,414	19,067	25,14
Other equipment and tools	489,467	582,105	338,085	378,926	33,510	44,64
Heating and refrigeration equipment Cooking equipment for food Electric lighting and distribution	27,018 7,177	31.704 8,896	19,470 1,959	20,611 2,852	2,508 3,430	4,61 3,51
equipment Navigation equipment and parts	70,707 31,976	87.596 57.991	41,462 22,601	54,342 38,349	3,153 543	4,57 92
Other measuring, controlling, laborato- ry, medical and optical equipment	74,639	72,034	34,720	41,400	6,226	6,02
Hand tools and miscellaneous cutlery Office machines and equipment Other equipment and tools	18,338 184,192 75,420	22,429 205,194 96,260	8,738 151,204 57,931	10,004 135,194 76,173	13,816 3,034	1,44 19,50 4,04
Personal and household goods	186,486	236,892	132,598	165,366	9,981	15, 19 5, 13
Apparel and apparel accessories Footwear	94.722 13,642	119,759 18,359	70,602	85,049 16,446	3,046	5,13
Toys, games, sporting, recreation equipment		49,910		37,426	2,055	3,14
Other personal and household goods	42.845 35,277	48,863		26,444	4,251	5,83